Duane White
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From: Carl Gales <carlgales@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 6:49 PM
To: Tony Moraska
Cc: Duane White; Rick Kosman
Subject: RE: RE: Attn: Carl Gales_Cherokee Heights, Mayes Co, OK - EquipmentApproval Request

|[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Tony,

We received your attachments and all of your responses are acceptable.
Thanks for your interest in the project.

Carl D. Gales, P.E.

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From: Tony Moraska

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 5:37 PM

To: carlgales@yahoo.com

Cc: duane.white@hacn.org

Subject: RE: RE: Attn: Carl Gales_Cherokee Heights, Mayes Co, OK - EquipmentApproval Request

Hello Gentlemen,

| see that the attachments to my last were posted but not my responses or answers. As I'm unsure of how this process
typically goes, so | wanted to be sure that the explanation was also received and responses forthcoming.

Regarding the warranty statement of my competitor (KSB), my intent was only to highlight the actual substance within
the warranty to be clear what your expectation is and what | am proposing to directly match meets with those
expectations. The “example scenario” | included was solely to illustrate how these types of warranties can be
interpreted, again, to be sure that what I'm proposing to match my competitor (KSB) is in line with your expectations.

I hope this finds you well.

Regards,

Tony Moraska

Haynes Equipment Company
tony@haynes-equipment.com

From: Tony Moraska
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 4:52 PM



